achternaam

|voornaam

|datering

|inv nr

Abraham
Adriaen
Adriaen
Adriaenken
Adriaenken
Adriaenken
Adriana
Adriana
Adriana
Adriane
Adriane
Adriane
Adriane
Aechte
Aechte
Aechte
Aechte
Aelken
Agatha
Agatha
Agatha
Anneken
Anthonia
Anthonia
Anthonie
Anthonie
Berbel
Berbel
Catelijne
Cateryna
Cateryna
Cateryne
Catharina
Catheryne
Claeswijf
Claiswijf
Cornelia
Cornelia
Cornelia
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie

16de eeuw
1607
16de eeuw
1601

1601

1570

1571

1575
16037
1542
1567
1543
1573
1577
1580
1532
1589

1581

1574
1535

z.j. (ca. 1560)
1557-1560
1557-1560
1552
1552
1578
1572

ca. 1575
1567
1567

z.j. (ca. 1540)
1585
1573
1660
15677
1570-1574
1571-1589
1575
1565
1557

1541

1572
1567
1532
1573-1578
1536-1538
1574
1538
1566

5280
2706
4850
983
983
2712
991
4787
5231
712
946
2625
4030
2160
2655
4711
4715
3001
843
3792
4166
866
681
681
969
969
678
845
3272
646
646
849
822
908
5297
4158
530
4589
5468
589
673
706
717
773
888
918
930
942
954
966
986

N =N -



Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelie
Cornelis
Cornelis
Cornelis

Cornelis Bastiaensz.
Cornelis Jacobsz

Cunera
Cunera
Digne
Digne
Digne
Dingeman
Dingne
Domis
Domyne
Elena
Elliaen
Elysabeth
Elysabeth
Geertruyt
Gheertruyt
Helena
Hiéronimus
leman
Iman
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacobmyne
Jacobmyne
Jacobmynken
Jacomyne
Jacomyne
Ja-e

Ja-e
Ja-eken
Ja-eken
Ja-eken
Janne

Job
Jobken

tweede helft 16de eeuw

1570

1537

1566
1563-1566
1574

1568
1573-1578
1562-1571
1573-1578
1562-1571
1589
15587

ca. 1575
1706
1750-1757
1568-1585
1568-1585
1532

1585

1577

1661
1577-1586
17de eeuw
1567

1535
15177
1562

16de eeuw
1540

17de eeuw
1565

16de eeuw
1541

1538

1670

16de eeuw
1573
1570, 1572
1604

1558

1609

1556

1549

1576

1555

1565

1578

1554

1541

1531
1579-1580

2896
3184
3198
3520
4576
4702
5110

930
1398

930
1398
2621
5252
3272
1978
1981

223

223

959
1749
2655
1658
2160
5318
2216

697
5272
5106
5229

732
5242
3305
5325

77
2250
3196
3307
3890
4771
4767
4789
5211

915

916
4151
4744
2215
4739
5271

743

939
2684

24



Johanna
Johanna
Jonge Job
Josyne
Josyne
Josynken
Josynken
Kaetelijne
Katelyne
Lanne
Leentje
Lenaertsz.
Leonora
Levina
Levinys
Levyna
Leynken
Leynken
Linken
Loone
Loonken
Lucas
Maergriete
Maerken
Maerkin
Maeryken
Marcken
Mareken
Mareken
Mareken
Mareken
Margrieta
Margrieta
Margriete
Margryete
Mariken
Mariken
Mariken
Mariken
Mariken
Marinis
Marinus
Maryken
Maryken
Mayken
Mayken
Mayken
Mayken
Mayken
Mertkin ?
Mertkin ?
Michiel

1571-1584
1575-1581
1609
1542-1546
1542-1546
1574-1600
1574-1600
1561
1516
1553
1711
1532
1590
1563-1565
1554
17de eeuw
1613
1613
16de eeuw
1538
1580
16de eeuw
1558
1551-1552
1530
1585
15633, 1535
1552
1573
1575-1584
1575-1584
1575
1598
1604-1609
1569
1554
1574
16de eeuw
1555-1562
1555-1562
1597
1659
1570-1577
1570-1577
1577
1572
1603
1573-1581
1573-1581
1539
1539
1606

807
980
5211
742
742
521
521
2155
4776
934
2248
4715
2626
1404
5271
2152
775
775
3307
4031
4745
5325
856
5464
713
3276
3190
4132
5086
716
716
922
3435
928
752
2990
4247
5326
405
405
1363
5236
302
302
982
4759
4800
749
749
789
789
4263

27



Neelken
Neelken
Neelken
Neelken
Neesken
Oelle
P.M.
Pieter
Pieter
Renger
Renger
Renger
Rombout
Sebastiane
Stephane
Stephane
Stephenynke ?
Ta-eken
Tannekyn
Teeus
Wijfve
Yeman

1574

1574

1599
1545-1552
16de eeuw
17de eeuw
tweede helft 16de eeuw
16de eeuw
1574
1571-1589
1574

1585

1567

1670
1570, 1572
1573

1601

1532

1571
1571-1580
1537

832

832
1417
5147
4603
5262
2021
5274
5279

954
4589
4702
3276
3103
3196
4771
3890
3401

899
5247

324
3198
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